
Two Rivers Neighborhood Council General 
Meeting Minutes 

Date: July 31, 2019 
Time: 6:00 PM 
Location: Fort Missoula Regional Park, Meadowlark Shelter 
Missoula, MT 59802 

________________________________________________________________ 

1. Welcome and Food 
 
2. Karen Gasvoda spoke on the History of Neighborhood Councils  
 
3. Jennifer Courtney and Ty Solberg presented on projects at CS Porter and Big Sky 

High School  
 
4. Karen Gasvoda spoke on Neighborhood Watch  
 
5. Karen Gasvoda spoke on Neighborhood priorities 
 
6. Mike Hanson and Sanch Multkey were added to the Leadership Team.  
 
7. Q & A with City Council - tabled 
 
8. Announcements - none 
 
9. Public comment on non-agenda items - none 
 
10. The meeting was adjourned. 

Jane Kelly, Neighborhood Coordinator   jkelly@ci.missoula.mt.us  552-6081  
Karen Gasvoda, Neighborhood Assistant   kgasvoda@ci.missoula.mt.us  552-6084 
Jennifer Courtney, Big Sky Principal   jccourtney@mcps.k12.mt.us 728-2400 
Ty Solberg, CS Porter     tasolberg@mcps.k12.mt.us 728-4200 
Julie Armstrong, Ward 5 City Council Member jarmstrong@ci.missoula.mt.us 426-1530 
Stacie Anderson, Ward 5 City Council Member sanderston@ci.missoula.mt.us 282-4662 
Michelle Cares, Ward 6 City Council Member mcares@ci.missoula.mt.us 215-1905 
Julie Merritt, Ward 6 City Council Member  jmerritt@ci.missoula.mt.us 207-2358 
Two Rivers Neighborhood Council Leadership Team tworivers@missoula-neighborhoods.org   
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What is important to Two Rivers Neighbors? 
City Residents 

• Missing curbs and sidewalks 
• Bike lanes 
• Urban deer 

County Residents 

• Bus services 
• Parks and trails 
• Urban deer 
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